

## October 2023

St. Brendan School is proud of its longstanding commitment to provide a quality elementary education in a Catholic community where spirituality is fostered, uniqueness is valued, and potential is realized. To continue our tradition of support to this commitment, the St. Brendan Home and School Association with hold its 21<sup>st</sup> annual auction and dinner fundraiser, An Evening Under the Stars, which will be held on **March 2**, **2024**. We invite you to our semiformal adult only event which will include dinner and drinks, raffles, and live and silent auctions.

Our Home and School Association is an organization of our school parents who work to ensure the students, staff, teachers and administrators have all of the resources that they need to be successful in their work with our students. These funds help bridge the gap between our tuition and the annual needs of the school. In addition to this, we are able to help with improvements to our school facilities. This year we hope to raise enough funds to help with upgrades to the stage in our gymnasium. This event is more than a fundraiser; it helps to build community by bringing members of our community together for fellowship in planning and attending the event.

To help us achieve our goals this year, we ask for your support by sponsoring our event with a monetary contribution, donating an item, service or gift card. No donation is too small. If you are interested, please contact one of our auction chairs or return the response form. Upon request, we will provide a tax receipt.

On behalf of our Home and School Association, faculty, staff, students and parents of St. Brendan School, we thank you in advance for supporting our children and school.

## 2024 CORPORATE DONATIONS CHAIRS

Sarah Boyle and Laura Peters

sbauction@cdeducation.org

## 2024 AUCTION CHAIRS

Joy Bair and Sarah Zimmerman

<u>Jbair1@cdeducation.org</u> 614-325-5127 <u>szsquared14@gmail.com</u> 260-438-5837



## St. Brendan School Donor and Sponsorship Form

Gold Sponsor \$3,000 Up to ten complimentary tickets and reserved table at the auction and your company logo displayed as a Premium Home Page Ad on our auction bidding site, along with benefits received by all donors.
<b>Silver Sponsor \$2,000</b> Up to six complimentary tickets to the auction and your company logo displayed as a Premium Ad on our auction bidding site, along with benefits received by all donors.
<b>Bronze Sponsor \$1,000</b> Up to four complimentary tickets to the auction and your company logo displayed as a Standard Ad on our auction bidding site, along with benefits received by all donors.
<b>Silent Auction Table Sponsor \$250</b> Your company logo displayed at one of our silent auction tables, along with benefits received by all donors.
Please provide camera ready artwork for sponsorships to: <a href="mailto:sbauction@cdeducation.org">sbauction@cdeducation.org</a> by February 9, 2024.
<b>Benefits received by all donors:</b> We will recognize your company in a story on our school's Instagram account that has over 1,500 followers, your company will be recognized in the St. Brendan Church bulletin, in our parish digital communication, and in our donor slideshow at the auction.
<b>Early Bird Benefit</b> : Businesses that respond by December 31 <sup>st</sup> will be highlighted in a biweekly auction communication sent to all 400+ school families.
Cash Donation \$
In Kind Donation Item or Service
Value Will Mail Please Arrange Pick-up
Company Information:
Name as it should appear in printed material:
Mailing Address:
Contact Person:
Phone: Email:

Checks can be made payable to St. Brendan Home & School Association

Please return form to: St. Brendan School Attn: Corporate Donations, 4475 Dublin Road, Hilliard, OH 43026

For monetary donations/sponsorships, you can make these at <a href="https://STB2024.givesmart.com">https://STB2024.givesmart.com</a> For information on attending the event or other event updates, scan here

Tax Identification Number: 31-0678677 Thank you for your donation!